## **INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)**



## **DEDZA DISTRICT COUNCIL**

Subject of Procurement	PROCUREMENT OF WORKS UNDE	
Date of Issue	18 <sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024	

1. Dedza District Council has budgeted funds for **Procurement of Works under GESD** in the district and intends to apply part of the funds for the **construction works** listed below using **Request For Quotation (RFQ)** method of procurement.

2. **Dedza District Council** now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders:

No.	Procurement Reference	Item Description	NCIC Category
	Number		
1	MW-DZDC-459475-CW-RFQ	Construction of Msambainfa	500 Million Civil
		concrete Culvert Box	
2	MW-DZDC-459471-CW-RFQ	Construction of Liabunya School	500 Million Building
		Block	
3	MW-DZDC-459465-CW-RFQ	Construction of Mtambala	500 Million Building
		School Block	
4	MW-DZDC-459472-CW-RFQ	Construction of Water Supply	Drilling
		Reticulation System	G
5	MW-DZDC-459478-CW-RFQ	Construction of Payiwe VDC	500 Million Building
		Dispensary	
6	MW-DZDC-459470-CW-RFQ	Construction of Nkobwe	500 Million Civil
		Bridge and Graveling	

3. Bidding will be conducted in accordance with Open Tender procedures contained in the Public Procurement Laws and Regulations of the Government of the Republic of Malawi and open to all eligible bidders. NO Bidder shall be awarded more than One Lot.

- **4.** Bidding Documents, Bill of Quantities and Drawings will be shared on **soft copy** upon request by interested bidders.
- 5. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2024 at 10.00 am local time. Late bids shall be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives, who choose to attend on 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2024 at 10:00 AM, local time.
- 6. For further clarification contact 0 888 852 071 or 0 999 960 822 or email: dzidekhac@yahoo.com
  - a) Documents must be submitted to

The Chairperson,
Internal Procurement & Disposal of Assets Committee,
Dedza District Council,
PO Box 140
Dedza

In a tender box next to Room No 4:

b) Venue of Bid Opening

Dedza District Council's Chambers

Note: This Tender notice is also available on PPDA Website: www.ppda.mw